FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02 REC

11-22-1999



Pocket No.: ARC 2794 R1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	10	1205926		V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and madella	120002C	une attacned origina	documents or co	py thereo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Robert Martin Gale		Name:	ALZA Corporat	ion		
		Address:	1900 Charlest	on Road, Bldg	g.₀M-10	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes XX No		PO Box 7210		74 74	
3. Nature of conveyance:					385 385	
Assignment	Merger				525 09/4	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Mou	ntain View	State/Prov.:	CA.	
Other	-	·	USA		7210	
Execution Date: 11-8-99			e(s) & address(es)	_	No P	
4 Application number(s) or registration n						
If this document is being filed together		ion, the execution	date of the application	on is: 11-8	-99	
Patent Application No. Filing of			atent No.(s)			
	~ / l					
09/4385	74					
09/4385	Additional number	ers 🔲 Yes	™ No			
	Additional numbe		No per of applications ar	nd patents involve	d:1_	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	Additional number orrespondence d:	6. Total numb			d:1_	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbe orrespondence d:	6. Total numb	per of applications ar	\$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Re	Additional numbe orrespondence d:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	per of applications ar	\$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Registration No. 20246	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credites	per of applications ar 37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 nsufficiency should sit account	d be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Registration No. 20246 Address: ALZA Corporation	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited XX Authori	per of applications ar 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess or i d or debited to depo	\$ 40.00 nsufficiency should sit account	d be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Registration No. 20246 Address: ALZA Corporation	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited XX Authori 8. Deposit acc	per of applications are 37 CFR 3.41):ed - Any excess or indicated to deposized to be charged to count number:	\$ 40.00 nsufficiency should sit account	d be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Registration No. 20246 Address: ALZA Corporation 1900 Charleston Road City: Mountain View Sta	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited XX Authori 8. Deposit acc	per of applications ar 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess or i d or debited to depo	\$ 40.00 nsufficiency should sit account	d be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Registration No. 20246 Address: ALZA Corporation 1900 Charleston Road City: Mountain View Sta	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246 d, Bldg. M-10 te/Prov.: CA 94039-7210	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited XX Authori 8. Deposit acc	per of applications are 37 CFR 3.41):ed - Any excess or indicated to deposized to be charged to count number:	\$ 40.00 nsufficiency should sit account	d be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Registration No. 20246 Address: ALZA Corporation 1900 Charleston Road City: Mountain View Sta Country: USA ZIP	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246 d, Bldg. M-10 te/Prov.: CA 94039-7210	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited XX Authori 8. Deposit acc	per of applications are 37 CFR 3.41):ed - Any excess or indicated to deposized to be charged to count number:	\$ 40.00 nsufficiency should sit account	d be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Registration No. 20246 Registration No. 20246 Address: ALZA Corporation 1900 Charleston Road City: Mountain View Sta Country: USA ZIP 19/1999 MISUYEN 00000222 011173 09438574 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246 d, Bldg. M-10 te/Prov.: CA 94039-7210	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	per of applications are as a CFR 3.41):	nsufficiency should sit account of deposit account	d be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven F. Stone, Row Registration No. 20246 Address: ALZA Corporation 1900 Charleston Row Statement and signature.	Additional number orrespondence d: egis No. 20246 d, Bldg. M-10 te/Prov.: CA 94039-7210 DO No.	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	per of applications are as a CFR 3.41):	nsufficiency should sit account of deposit account	d be	

PATENT

REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0829

ARC 2794 R1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

(SOLE)

WHEREAS, I, Robert Martin Gale, have made certain new and useful inventions in Methods for Transdermal Drug Administration, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
which is a provisional application filed herewith; 🔀 which is a non-provisional application filed herewith; 🗌 bearing Application, and filed on; and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ALZA"), a corporation of De aware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions; the right to file applications on said inventions; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications; in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon; and any rights of priority of said inventions, applications and patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER unto ALZA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions. and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, including provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, renewals, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, including any rights of priority of said inventions, applications and patents; together with all claims for damages or other relief throughout the world by reason of misappropriation or other wrongful use or disposition of said invention, or infringement of said patents or patent applications, including the right to sue for, obtain, enforce and enjoy, in its own name, any and all remedies that may be available:

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and

I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE for myself and my heirs, executors and legal representatives, to assist ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in the prosecution of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, interference or other legal or administrative proceeding, which may arise involving said invention, said patent applications, or said patents, and to execute without further consideration, upon request by ALZA, its successors. assigns, or legal representatives all divisional, continuing, reissue, term extension or other applications for patents in any country, as well as such other documents that may be used to fully secure to ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the rights, titles and interests granted herein; and

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any part of them, or upon said inventions or any part thereof, to ALZA Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 11/10/1999